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MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is on Rajasthan.
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Steps taken to enhance coastal security

1*#125. SHRI NARESH AGRAWAL : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the steps taken to enhance the coastal security after the attack in Mumbai on 26 November, 2008;

(b) whether the arrangements have been made for 24 hour monitoring and patrolling of the eastern and western coasts;
(c) if so, the details available with the Government in this regard; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI RAJ NATH SINGH) : (a) to (d) A
Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir. Subsequent to the Mumbai incident of 26 November, 2008, the entire coastal security scenario of the country has been subjected to multi-level inter-ministerial review by the Government of India and several important decisions/initiatives have been taken as per the details given below:

* Implementation of the then ongoing Phase-I of the Coastal Security Scheme was completed on 31.03.2011.

* Vulnerability/gap-analysis of Coastal Security was carried out and the Phase-II of the Coastal Security Scheme with an outlay of Rs.1580 crore was approved by the Government for implementation with effect from 01.04.2011.

+Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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* The Indian Navy has been designated as the Authority responsible for overall Maritime Security.

* Indian Coast Guard has been made the nodal authority responsible for overall security of the coastline in the country from 0 to 200 nautical miles.

* Director General, Coast Guard has been designated as Commander of Coastal Command and made responsible for overall coordination between the State and the Central Agencies in all the matters relating to coastal security.

* The Indian Navy has established four Joint Operation Centres at Mumbai, Visakhapatnam, Kochi and Port Blair for sharing intelligence among various agencies and acting on actionable intelligence at sea.

¢ The Indian Coast Guard has established nine additional stations at Karwar, Ratnagiri, Vadinar, Minicoy, Hutbay, Androth, Karaikal, Gopalpur and Nizamapatnam.

» Static Radars on 46 locations have been installed by the Indian Coast Guard along mainland and islands.

+ Joint coastal security exercises are being conducted by the Indian Coast Guard in coordination with the other stake-holders to create synergy between the Central and the State agencies involved in the coastal security.

* Preparation of National Population Register (NPR) for coastal population has been initiated.

» Issuance of Multi-purpose National Identity Cards (MNICs) to all the population in the coastal villages including fishermen has been initiated.
* Registration of all types of fishing vessels has been initiated.

* Fitment/provision of navigational and communication equipments on all type of vessels has been initiated.

* “National Committee for Strengthening Maritime and Coastal Security against Threats from the Sea” (NCSMCS) constituted under the Chairmanship of Cabinet Secretary is monitoring the coastal security related

1ssues.

* Steering Committee for Review of Coastal Security has been constituted in the Ministry of Home Affairs to review the coastal security related issues.

* The various decisions taken in the NCSMCS and Steering Committee meetings are being closely followed up for implementation.
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(b) to (d) Significant measures have been undertaken by the Indian Coast Guard for 24-hour monitoring and patrolling of the Eastern and Western Coasts as well as for enhanced security mechanism against sea-borne threats, details of which are as under:
* Sustained deployment of 19-22 ships per day at sea has been made;

* 100 Coastal Security Exercises and 117 Coastal Security Operations have been conducted since January, 2009 to June, 2014;

* On an average 7-8 aircrafts are deployed daily for maritime aerial surveillance;

* Coastal Surveillance Network comprising of a chain of 46 radars, Automatic Identification System (AIS), Optical Sensor Stations has been established;

» Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) for Coastal Security to all coastal States/Union Territories have been promulgated. These SOPs are validated during Coastal Security Exercises conducted bi-annually for each coastal State/Union Territory;

* Coastal Police Stations function under ‘Hub and Spoke’ concept with Coast Guard Stations for information flow.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please ask your supplementary question.
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TaTHE H 8] Y 9, 9 9HY U Wl 39 I ¥ AR UKl & §RT 396 $HWR Udh
IR ISl HRaTs T o |
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SIT gHell GIRT 9 &1 | I8 §19 § &7 hobnobbing &1 Y& € IT MY H T fAefiwra
T &1, I8 ORI g Iad187?

st gyl I8 SMydT AT 82
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21, SIafeh D! Ul 2 b freel IR W) w18 §9cl & AR ATddhard! oRTd 8% MY I |
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Y 1oy Rig : AR wa< 1 1579 gae St 7 BT, 99§ U /I ay, S §8
) I HeT I8d ¥, S| 39 U H B8 Bl BIRE Bl 2 | ...(FIHM)... S8 Hed
DI BT B 2 | A, | TN TWRBR & T § HE arg 6 AR TWHR HH
4 hobnobbing &l BT & | SIS P TR H AR fIS Whacall ferR 8, ¥ ave
| IS BT TS & AR H, Uleclvd b G~ H STFHNI 81 Sl 2, Al SqD] Retied
B & foIT S AR UWE B FahdT 8, 98 BARI IRBR Bl © |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Shri Balagopal.

2} TSl YA : R, ..(FFIM)... ABUI Sl gTell STdg e (<7 | ...(HGEH)... d
WToTaT & GRS JaT B ...(qEm ). .

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is not the issue. ...(Interruptions)... 39 91 i 9o ST
...(5AdYTH)... Please go ahead. ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI K.N. BALAGOPAL: Sir, the coastal security situation is very alarming. coastal security means, I think, protection not only from the terrorist groups but also the protection of Indian workers who are working in the sea. Sir, recently, there were cases of collision of foreign vessels and national vessels with fishermen, and it is a continuous process. The Italian issue was also discussed. Sir, this situation is there because of lack of enough security personnel and coastal guards in the sea. There is lack of vessels, ships and small boats for the security personnel. That is why the Coastal Security Force cannot work. I want to know from the hon. Minister whether the Government would look into the matter and take necessary steps to increase the number of personnel and surveillance in the coastal area to protect the Indian fishermen working in the sea.

ot Irorer Rig - [T wEiga, STEl 9% dRed RIagRE $79aR 3R &1 I 8,
Al H IS W A WS B I§ TSR <1 A8dl g b AT 7,516 fhariex @t
BRI BRE g & | $0b 3 AN oI 9 RTH 31T & 3R 4 JId SReds
et | STE1 9 i &1 U 8, RIRIRET &1 e § I9d gY s9aT fedior faar man
2 1 7% a1 SReIRTd SiF 8IaT &, et g8 ol SIRT Aifcdd A5 el A Adhe ol
12 Fifehd Higed b Bl & | 39 89 ¢REIRIS SIiF 9Fd € | 59% 91 12 9 oIy
24 FAMfCH AZeH T BT B HICIYS S A Bl 24 F B 200 T S BN T,
J QAT SHMIHG S Bl & 3IR Sl 200 H PR MW & B 8, I 8T8 S
A 81 39 UHR B fedior faar i 21

29 A A geforoie Rved &1 W W9 & & oy 38 gt ded S © |
S, B9 T 7 BIRed Wfed SN Bl IR Bl §, 4 SIc MW Aed Wit
forg &, STl W Y, Bive S IR Wy & Wi we @l 9 ARA gferd g €, 3 99 g
TE W I91d ¢ SR Beed afe ¥ i) Roes o gqr) tolds €, 9 voikdilsT 9 98f «)
B PR I © | GBI IR R[G3Tc DI Bl ) Fawel Bl 18 1 Y¥ gforord RieeH
P BIRMITSAT B & forv gAR) fothd AfTE & gRT Uh 9 HHTS dhela R A
B WY U HRIMIBA R WR W 30 GHY Fgd 81 ISl b A1 B fhaAT S @ 2l
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SRl W g 7dt, dreme, Rift iRk 3109 gfera & <t Seferia Rvew €, Sl
DIRITETE B & oIy 3R FRET BT d8dR IRA F {17 89 F9I-T99 W Il R SHqDb!
TSIl B B © [ BBl W BIs B I8 T8 2 AT IF HHI Bl §¥ B & oIy 3t
g 3R BT B I LN S a1y |

FHTIfT HEIS, T8 UeT 95 ) HedYUl &, AT H I8 STHHRI Wi 7 A8 § b aﬁwwmﬁimwbmm on the groundwmi\lmﬁﬂﬁﬁ'&ﬁﬁ
DI NARIRET T BSl a9 HT B, Td FART TRBR el oY, Al RBR Al ARBR Bl &, IRT PX e 1 R approximately more than 600 crores SUdT WY g3 2l
BST-1l T B I X815l 2016 TP 89 39 I Bl FIRad Y F IRT PR ol 3R AR
fstha e s 6 Sfea 7t § ok 197 €1 BRe S €, 7 a1 Bl $H Foiqd
T ST FHdT &, ST HIaRHC &l 81 Fdhdl 8, 39 998 § 1 89X e $%
Y9I HeH SST Xel & | 1 e 1Y USIfelT Bl gg™ & day § ¥l g8+ faar fear g |
B TSIl B F DI NAIRET URAR T2l 811, SAGY FHIUT HBIGY, 99 BT
e & PR B8+ aTcl 8RR fheRAT & S Ma &, S Mai § ) UToR Ingsiefheer PP SIDB] AMSSIEC! Bls oAT AR AT E AT Sl T8 b WA AT 7, S9b71
IfCRITR &) 81, Fifdh 36! 4l &1 Udh Whales? A &, d 39 IR ol IR &H
HTd HaH 3T 7T Bl

it fafrasra Rrg: 9 wwafcy Helea, § AR 78 w31 St 9 I8 JIRIY Rl
=ed § 5 gt ReR 7 sred RagRS wom & sfawia %ar-1 #9Rr fear, fw ot~ 1| HoR fopar | § /i #5301 Sl § I8 ST 98l g (b Bol-| 3R Bol- 11 H fha
RIRT IR T[ORIT ARBR Bl &1 AR I A a1 @ gan?

Y Trorr Rig: s, i o 3 S3 9a1 waar € | ot & |- |t s
& HUR BHAR] ToR &<l Bl ...(TEH)...

st fefrasra R a9 wwrafar #=ie, #=1 Uee o ...(asm). .
it |qUTAf : 37TT STaTe g ST

it fefaer fre: w9+ |wafa weigy, 31 98 oo s9ferg B, Hife g8 & S
EATAR ¥, I IR | T[oRId & I 9 MY A ..(FIEH)...

it |uraf : 21, 21, 317y STae g i

sft Tt RiE: awmf wgie, eligible amount as per the Coastal Security Scheme Phase-II & Wdg & § GRS AT8d § {5 ORI B 1104 ARI BT HETSS Y MY g, AR, BT 648 G, AT BT 384.80 AT, HUNCH W ...(GETH)... AT AHART
ARIGY, 3R 3R WA & IR H |l AW W& =1 a18d 8, af 98 A1 # gqar <ar

gl ...(Taum)...

SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: My question was only about Gujarat.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He is giving you the information. ...(Inferruptions)...
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it o Riw: wwmafa A6, 39 ORI & IR # 91 331 F TR @ 396
T Fadt 11 BRI BUT ST TV | ..(FGLH)...

SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: Sir, my question was simple to how much money was allocated to the State of Gujarat in Phase-I and...

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has answered it. ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: No, he has not answered it. ...(Interruptions)... He has not answered it. ...(Interruptions)... My question is very specific. ...(Interruptions)...
May I repeat, Sir?

AT U ABled, #9 AN AA S 9 Ry fhar § 6 %ot | feden
ORI BI YATBRIA gall, fhe=1 @ gail 3iR Wol- 11 3 foha1 Velieherd gal, foaen @d
B3M? HERTSE AR TaT BT #:T U & & 8|

7t Trorre Rig: 879, Bol- | 3 {1 e gaT, 8% T & AT-IAeT 3fdhs ORI
fqed, Bo1-11 & oy e Velidpes gan & R Riga |+ i & forg, § |wsman g
fr 39 dady 4 S W STHHR) IR AT I d18d 8, SId! I8 SHbRT § S
PRI T, AR ST Hp Wl ITAS BT Fhell g, A1 81 A1 forg o ) Suere
FRT FHAT ZI ...(IEH)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. ...(Interruptions)... Answer will be given to you.
...(Interruptions)... Please.

o wegaa agaer: W), A AN AR 9 TE A B L(EEH). .
Abating pollution from Daman Ganga River

*126. SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the details of further action taken as on date by Daman and Diu Union Territory Administration in consultation with the State Government of Gujarat to submit a joint comprehensive proposal to the Ministry of Environment and Forests under the National

Conservation of River Plan to abate pollution from Daman Ganga river;

(b) Whether the Union Territory Administration approached the State Government of Gujarat in this connection during last six months; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
KIREN RIJIJU) : (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

The Union Territory Administration of Daman & Diu received Guidelines from the Ministry of Environment & Forests, New Delhi to prepare a comprehensive plan

